

15 SC 172/2021
STATE Vs. PARMOD KUMAR
FIR No. 159/2017
(Kanjhawala)

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company/DH
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/
TPDDL/DH.
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rakesh Chahar.

PW – 2 Ravi Kishan cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is present today for examination.

Let witness PW-1 Netrapal Singh be summoned for the
NDOH. **Be put up for PE on 29.04.2026.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
28.02.2026