

15 SC 172/2021
STATE Vs. PARMOD KUMAR
FIR No. 159/2017
(Kanjhawala)

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/
TPDDL.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Sh. Naveen Saini, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused.
Accused in person.

Record perused.

Matter is listed for PE and PW Netrapal is present for his examination, however, an adjournment is being prayed for today only on behalf of accused. **PW present today be summoned afresh for the NDOH.**

The adjournment sought for is not opposed on behalf of complainant company.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for today only, be **put up for examination of PW Netrapal on 02.06.2026.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
29.04.2026