

CNR No.DLNW010026332020
16 SC 172/2021
STATE Vs. PARMOD KUMAR
FIR No. 159/2017
P.S. Kanjhawala

01.08.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mohit Sharma, AR for the complainant company.
Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) for the
complainant company.
Sh. Rakesh Chahar and Sh. Sartaj Ld. Counsels for accused.
Accused in person.

PW-1 Netrapal (raiding team member) further cross-examined and discharged and PW-3 HC Satish (I.O.) further examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Re-list the matter for remaining PE on 28.09.2026.

PW Sh. M.K. Singh (complainant) and Sh. Sunil (photographer) be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Kuljeevan Sidharth)
ASJ/(Spl. Court-Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.08.2026